South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:02:30 pm

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3958 (Rat #0461, Act #0125 of 2003) General Bill, By Rodgers, Gilham and Rivers
Summary: Beaufort County Legislative Delegation, appointment powers for boards and commissions devolved upon county
council; exceptions

A BILL TO DEVOLVE UPON THE GOVERNING BODY OF BEAUFORT COUNTY, WITH CERTAIN ENUMERATED
EXCEPTIONS, ALL APPOINTMENTS TO OFFICES, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS AFFECTING ONLY BEAUFORT
COUNTY WHICH BY STATUTE OR RESOLUTION ARE MADE BY OR UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE HOUSE
DELEGATION, SENATE DELEGATION, OR JOINT LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION OF BEAUFORT COUNTY.-amended title

04/18/01
04/19/01
04/19/01
04/20/01
04/24/01
02/26/02
05/21/02
05/22/02
05/22/02
05/22/02
06/06/02
06/06/02
06/06/02
06/06/02
01/16/03
01/16/03

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-41
Read second time HJ-23

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-20
Committed to delegation from Beaufort SJ-23

Recalled from delegation from Beaufort SJ-3

Amended SJ-40

Read second time SJ-40

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-40
Amended

Read third time and returned to House with amendments
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45

Ratified R 461

Became law without Governor's signature

Act No. 125

Page 1 of 1



