

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3958 (Rat #0461, Act #0125 of 2003) General Bill, By Rodgers, Gilham and Rivers

Summary: Beaufort County Legislative Delegation, appointment powers for boards and commissions devolved upon county council; exceptions

A BILL TO DEVOLVE UPON THE GOVERNING BODY OF BEAUFORT COUNTY, WITH CERTAIN ENUMERATED EXCEPTIONS, ALL APPOINTMENTS TO OFFICES, BOARDS, AND COMMISSIONS AFFECTING ONLY BEAUFORT COUNTY WHICH BY STATUTE OR RESOLUTION ARE MADE BY OR UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE HOUSE DELEGATION, SENATE DELEGATION, OR JOINT LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION OF BEAUFORT COUNTY.-amended title

04/18/01	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-41
04/19/01	House	Read second time HJ-23
04/19/01	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
04/20/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
04/24/01	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-20
02/26/02	Senate	Committed to delegation from Beaufort SJ-23
05/21/02	Senate	Recalled from delegation from Beaufort SJ-3
05/22/02	Senate	Amended SJ-40
05/22/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
05/22/02	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-40
06/06/02	Senate	Amended
06/06/02	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments
06/06/02	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-45
06/06/02		Ratified R 461
01/16/03		Became law without Governor's signature
01/16/03		Act No. 125